

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	53-96					
To establish certain lands as part of public highways						

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1. The lands acquired by the City of Brampton and described in Schedule A to this by-law are hereby established as parts of the public highway known as Williams Parkway.

READ A FIRST, SECOND, and THIRD TIME, and PASSED in open Council this 25th day of MARCH, 1996.

PETER ROBERTSON

MAYOR

APPROVED
AS TO FORM
DAW DEPT
BRAMPTON

DATE 76 03 05

LEONARD'J. MIKULICH

CLERK

MAR.96/P604.3 & SP95-60

SCHEDULE A to By-law No. 53-96

FROM:

PARKEND ESTATES LIMITED and WILLOWBROOK ESTATES LIMITED

(C.O.B. in Partnership as Rice Development Co.)

INSTRUMENT NO.

610110

REGISTERED ON:

December 12, 1985

Part of Parcel 0.30 Reserves-1 In the Register for Section 43M-618. Part of Block 20 (0.30 Reserve), Registered Plan 43M-618 Designated as Part 1 on reference plan 43R-21476 City of Brampton Regional Municipality of Peel

To be established as part of Williams Parkway

Province of Ontario
 Ontano

Document General

Province of Ontario			Document General Form 4 — Land Registration Reform Act						
			(1) Registry [Land Titles X		2) Page 1 of 3	pages		
111111	<u>မှ </u> ဟ ∫	FENISTAAN/RIBIBTRATEUR	(3) Property Identifier(s)	Block	Prope	orty		Addillonal [.] See	
- 명 :	12 C	13784	(4) Nature of Do	ocument				Schedule	
	温温 医人	70.29		NOTICE OF BY-L	AW	gention 75			
ONLY CS		40.		LAND TITLES AC	1,		177	•т	
USE O	田田		(6) Description	NIL		Dollars \$	· NI		
FOR OFFICE I	07 0- 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ç.		Part of Parcel 0. In the Register f	30 Re	eserves-1 ection 43M-618			
PO-	1			Part of BLOCK 20 Registered Plan 4 Designated as Par	3M-63	18	n 43R-2147	76	
New Property	Identifiers ,	Additional See —		City of Brampton Regional Municipa	lity	of Peel			
Executions		Schedule L		(As Set Out on Pa (Land Titles Divi	ige 3 .slon	of Peel, No. 43)		
		Additional [.] See Schedule	(7) This Document Contains:	(a) Redescription New Easement Plan/Sketch			dditional arties	Other x	
(8) This Docume	ent provides as follows:								
al tl	ove land, app he register for tice of By-	olies und r the sai law Numl	er section d parcel oer 53-9	RAMPTON, the ron 75 of the Land amended by ent 6, passed by ton on the 25th	and eri: th	Titles Ac ng thereon: ne Council	<u>t</u> to h	The	
Th	ne evidence ir py of the sai	n support d By-law.	of this	application c	ons	ists of an	execu	ıted	
1.	A c	certified	copy of	the original by	⁄-la		tinued on S	chadula 🔯	
(9) This Documer	trelates to instrument nu	mber(s) 610	110	+	•	000	anded on o	criedata E	
(10) Party(les) (S Name(s)	et out Status or Interest)			Signature(s)			Date o	f Signature	
	HE CORPORATION	OF THE (CITY OF BE	•	10	layelo	Y	04 09	
	y its solicito				. ,.,	y			
<u>.</u>	/	+, .(1994++	٠٠٠٠٠.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	BŔİ	DIGA I. CO	Langelo) · · · ·	
			• • • • • • • • •		• • •		• • • • • • •		
(11) Address for Service	. 2	Wellingt	on Street	West, Brampto	n,	Ontario L	6Y 4R2	<u>-LL</u>	
(12) Party(les) (So Name(s)	et out Status or Interest)			Signature(s)	_		Date (of Signatur M	
								.	
,									
) 								.	
(13) Address for Service							 ·		
(14) Municipal Ad	dress of Property	(15) Do	cument Prepared	l by:	>	Fees	and Tax		
No	t Assigned		gida I. Col		Z C u	Registration Fee			
	Law	y of Brampton Department	,	OFFICE USF	3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		ellington S mpton, Onta		DFFIC		 			
					OR C		 		